Guy Carpenter helps its clients achieve profitable growth with a powerful combination of specialized reinsurance broking expertise, strategic advisory services, and industry-leading analytics.

Placed more than

\$40 BILLION

of ceded premium in 2020

3,200+

colleagues

Part of Marsh McLennan.

\$17 BILLION

professional services firm since 1923

60+

locations worldwide

WE DELIVER A POWERFUL COMBINATION OF



EXECUTION

Unmatched expertise, global reach, and a profound commitment to client success



ADVISORY

Strategic planning and implementation of capital and business growth initiatives



ANALYTICS

Industry-leading quantitative expertise and insights, delivered via customized analytic solutions

OUR SOLUTIONS



MANAGING RISK

Optimize return on risk-adjusted capital

Reinsurance Broking Facultative Reinsurance Analytics Client Services



CAPITAL

Strengthen balance sheets to gain a competitive advantage

Mergers + Acquisitions Corporate Finance Alternative Capital Ratings Advisory



BUSINESS GROWTH

Achieve long-term growth

Capital Advisory
Alliances + Acquisitions
Geographic Expansion
New Products + Distribution
Technology Solutions
Enterprise Risk Management

GUY CARPENTER Fact Sheet 2

READY ACCESS TO SOURCES OF CAPITAL GLOBALLY



NORTH AMERICA

Albany Atlanta Boston Chicago Dallas Elon Glendale Hartford Hoboken Los Angeles Miami Minneapolis Mission Viejo

LATIN AMERICA AND CARIBBEAN

Montreal

New York

Norwalk

Portland

Seattle

Tampa

Toronto

Morristown

Philadelphia

San Francisco

Washington D.C.

Bogota Buenos Aires Hamilton Lima Mexico City Rio de Janeiro Santiago Sao Paulo

EUROPE, THE MIDDLE EAST AND AFRICA

Athens Madrid Barcelona Milan Brussels Moscow Cologne Munich **Dublin Paris** Dubai Prague Hamburg Rotterdam Istanbul Stockholm Johannesburg Warsaw Witham Lisbon London Zurich

ASIA PACIFIC

Beijing Hong Kong Kuala Lumpur Melbourne Seoul Shanghai Singapore Sydney Taipei Tokyo GUY CARPENTER Fact Sheet

About Guy Carpenter

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC is a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist with more than 3,200 professionals in over 60 offices around the world. Guy Carpenter delivers a powerful combination of broking expertise, trusted strategic advisory services and industry-leading analytics to help clients adapt to emerging opportunities and achieve profitable growth. Guy Carpenter is a business of Marsh McLennan (NYSE: MMC), the world's leading professional services firm in the areas of risk, strategy and people. The company's 76,000 colleagues advise clients in over 130 countries. With annual revenue of \$17 billion, Marsh McLennan helps clients navigate an increasingly dynamic and complex environment through four market-leading businesses including Marsh, Mercer and Oliver Wyman. For more information, visit www.guycarp.com and follow Guy Carpenter on LinkedIn and Twitter @GuyCarpenter.

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC provides this report for general information only. The information contained herein is based on sources we believe reliable, but we do not guarantee its accuracy, and it should be understood to be general insurance/reinsurance information only. Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC makes no representations or warranties, express or implied. The information is not intended to be taken as advice with respect to any individual situation and cannot be relied upon as such. Statements concerning tax, accounting, legal or regulatory matters should be understood to be general observations based solely on our experience as reinsurance brokers and risk consultants, and may not be relied upon as tax, accounting, legal or regulatory advice, which we are not authorized to provide. All such matters should be reviewed with your own qualified advisors in these areas.

*Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United States through GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities LLC, a US registered broker-dealer and member FINRA/NFA/ SIPC. Main Office: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: (212) 345-5000. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United Kingdom by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. (MMCSEL), which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, 12 Endeavour Square, London, E20 1JN. Reinsurance products are placed through qualified affiliates of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. MMC Securities LLC, MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. and Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC are affiliates owned by Marsh McLennan. This communication is not intended as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any security, financial instrument, reinsurance or insurance product.

Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any historical, current or forward-looking statements. Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC undertakes no obligation to update or revise publicly any historical, current or forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, research, future events or otherwise. The trademarks and service marks contained herein are the property of their respective owners.

©2021 Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. All rights reserved.